investments and potential business enhancement strategies in favour of the Company in future,
including but not limited to investment in debts and securities, film investment projects, energy
related business and other potential business development, when such opportunities arise; and (ii)
the remaining approximately HK$15.0 million for general working capital of the Group. As at the
date of this announcement, the Company has utilised part of the net proceeds from the Placing,
being HK20.0 million, to acquire the entire equity interest in a company engaged in sale and
trading of liquefied petroleum gas products.

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the changes to the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
prior to and after completion of the Subscription and the Placing:

Immediately prior to
completion of

the Subscription
and the Placing

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and

prior to completion of
the Subscription

Immediately after
completion of

the Subscription
and the Placing

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
shares

Approximately
%

Number
of Shares

Approximate
%

Substantial Shareholder:
Osman Bin Kitchell 142,297,719 19.55 142,297,719 17.19 142,297,719 16.30

Public Shareholders:
The Subscriber – – – – 45,000,000 5.16
Placees – – 100,000,000 12.08 100,000,000 11.46
Others 585,565,965 80.45 585,565,965 70.73 585,565,965 67.08

Total 727,863,684 100.00 827,863,684 100.00 872,863,684 100.00

By order of the Board
Elegance Optical International Holdings Limited

Chung Yuk Lun
Executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 8 February 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Director is Mr. Chung Yuk Lun and the
independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Man Wai Lun, Mr. Cheng Chun Man and Mr. Hui
Man Ho, Ivan.